11

Changes in Share Capital and Shareholders

南 京 熊 貓 電 子 股 份 有 限 公 司
NANJING PANDA ELECTRONICS COMPANY LIMITED

(1) Changes in shareholdings during the Reporting Period

Unit: Shares

Before the change Increase/decrease from the change (+/-) After the change
Newly
Issued Bonus

Amount Percentage shares shares Transfer Others Sub-total Amount Percentage
(%) (%)

1. Restricted shares
1. State-owned shares 334,715,000 51.10 334,715,000 51.10

2. Non-restricted shares
1. Renminbi

ordinary shares 78,300,000 11.95 78,300,000 11.95
2. Overseas listed

foreign shares 242,000,000 36.95 242,000,000 36.95

3. Total number of shares 655,015,000 100 655,015,000 100

Note: During the reporting period, there is no change in the total number of the Company’s shares and the shareholding,
and structure. The Company did not repurchase, sell or redeem its listed securities.

As at 27 March 2008, the most practicable and recent date for the announcement of the Annual Report, the Company
has complied with the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on the Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited (the
“Listing Rules”) in relation to sufficient public float.

Changes of Shares subject to trading moratorium:

Number of Increase in Number of
shares subject numbers of shares